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46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60

al

AANA

245.5000
245.5125
245.5250
245.5375
245.5500
245.5625
245.5750
245.5875
245.6000
245.6125
245.6250
245.6375
245.6500
245.6625
245.6750
245.6875
245.7000
245.7125
245.7250
245.7375

Tsunsugtuuuanizluusazdeslfiniendas MR/ICH

VFO

61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80

al
(2 MENIS

245.7500
245.7625
245.7750
245.7875
245.8000
245.8125
245.8250
245.8375
245.8500
245.8625
245.8750
245.8875
245.9000
245.9125
245.9250
245.9375
245.9500
245.9625
245.9750
245.9875

WNNEWR: AYINDTEY VFO = 1839 MR/CH dausnsine e VFO Tiaiunsn

MR/CH Aa1Nd

1 245.0000
2 245.0125
3 245.0250
4 245.0375
5 245.0500
6 245.0625
7 245.0750
8 245.0875
9 245.1000
10 2451125
1" 245.1250
12 245.1375
13 245.1500
14 2451625
15 245.1750
16 245.1875
17 245.2000
18 245.2125
19 245.2250
20 245.2375
21 245.2500
22 245.2625
23 245.2750
24 245.2875
25 245.3000
26 2453125
27 245.3250
28 245.3375
29 245.3500
30 245.3625
31 245.3750
32 245.3875
33 245.4000
34 245.4125
35 245.4250
36 245.4375
37 245.4500
38 245.4625
39 245.4750
40 245.4875

mswmw?ﬂ MR/CH (MHz)
CTCSS MR/CH AND

67.0 1 245.5000
69.3 42 245.5125
71.9 43 2455250
74.4 44 2455375
77.0 45 245.5500
79.7 46 245.5625
825 47 2455750
85.4 48 2455875
88.5 49 245.6000
91.5 50 245.6125
94.8 51 245.6250
97.4 52 2456375
100.0 53 245.6500
103.5 54 245.6625
107.2 55 245.6750
110.9 56 245.6875
114.8 57 245.7000
118.8 58 2457125
123.0 59 245.7250
127.3 60 2457375
131.8 61 245.7500
136.5 62 2457625
141.3 63 245.7750
146.2 64 245.7875
151.4 65 245.8000
156.7 66 2458125
162.2 67 245.8250
167.9 68 245.8375
173.8 69 245.8500
179.9 70 245.8625
186.2 71 245.8750
192.8 72 245.8875
203.5 73 245.9000
210.7 74 2459125
218.1 75 245.9250
2257 76 245.9375
2336 77 245.9500
241.8 78 2459625
250.3 79 2459750
67.0 80 245.9875

CTCSS

69.3

165.5
1713
1773
183.5
189.9
196.6
199.5
206.5
229.1
254.1
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Code tables
50 Groups of CTCSS Frequency (Hz)
67.0 | 85.4 | 107.2 | 136.5 | 165.5 186.2 | 210.7 | 254.1
69.3 | 88.5 | 110.9 | 141.3 | 167.9 189.9 | 218.1
71.9 | 91.5 | 114.8 | 146.2 | 171.3 192.8 | 225.7
74.4 | 94.8 | 118.8 | 151.4 | 173.8 196.6 | 229.1
77.0 | 97.4 | 123.0 | 156.7 | 177.3 199.5 | 233.6
79.7 | 100.0| 127.3 | 159.8 | 179.9 203.5 | 241.8
82.5 | 103.5| 131.8 | 162.2 | 183.5 206.5 | 250.3
104+1 Groups of DCS Codes

023 | 065 | 132 | 205 |255 | 331 | 413 | 465 | 612 | 723
025 | 071 | 134 | 212 [ 261 | 332 | 423 | 466 | 624 | 731
026 | 072 | 143 | 223 | 263 | 343 | 431 | 503 | 627 | 732
031 | 073 | 145 | 225 | 265 | 346 | 432 | 506 | 631 | 734
032 | 074 | 152 | 226 |266 | 351 | 445 | 516 | 632 | 743
036 | 114 | 155 | 243 | 271 | 356 | 446 | 523 | 645 | 754
043 | 115 | 156 | 244 [ 274 | 364 | 452 | 526 | 654

047 | 116 | 162 | 245 | 306 | 365 | 454 | 532 | 662

051 | 122 | 165 | 246 |311 | 371 | 455 | 546 | 664

053 | 125 | 172 | 251 [ 315 | 411 | 462 | 565 | 703

054 | 131 | 174 | 252 [ 325 | 412 | 464 | 606 | 712

DO023N - D754N
D023l - D754l

D = digital

N = same phase

| =reverse phase

© O N ook w =

90

SQL

D
POWER
SCRM
COMP
SCAN
BEEP
TOT
DISPL

PRI
. VOX

. VOX-T

. BL

. STEP

. RPT-TX
. R-CDC

. T-CDC

. SMODE
W

. BUSY

. SQE

. SCHAN
. SAVE

. LOCK

. APO

v ¥ v &
WM 1 NHAID NI TN

1910 15991

3
OFF
HIGH
OFF
OFF
(ENTER)
ON
60S
CHof
OFF
OFF
108
AUTO
125

CZAERN
AERN
OFF

T0
WIDE
OFF
OFF
ON
ON
KB+DL
OFF

ANUHNIY
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Ifia PTT

Mads quem
ssuLfeuidtann SCRAMBLER
F2UUDU-Ve701T 89 (COMP)
AmFesidyaa
doatuveajuna
MUUANAA
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aupuaausewfhila PRIORITY
5201 VOX Uaouilona
FNHUNNI VOX

Tvlae

I2ULHN FOIT YN
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FlRamasy

Faldamada
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Aaundanunay
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fszuudentos Aunanazgniia DIAL
Fananila

file:WF-11 P 19-20 thai 080712




FinsmaudawauiUIaYe9inang CB 245

H#eip9An N AALAUALNEIRININE CB 245

NTUNNNMUAST H04A2NT| | ngaWAIUAS FosAd
Audiaadey 1 ngu 245 AWA 66
ﬁﬁum?{ﬁu 2 nguesari 67
fAenvalesu 3 unaenu wind 72
Quﬁuﬂ‘nﬁu 4 TNgHANNTT 75
AU B.T.S. sl 5 Audifizaiam 77 w7
e (auws.deutl) e Audanimen 79
FuaTeyuas (Neslsuenan) | 10 Auifingwazsm 9| 80
ARTAULE (LUNwW.3) 12 A9 80
ALLNGY (AUUWLAW) 15 Ag. 100 80
AuEligLs (UN.1.5) 15 U4 80
AuEINL19 100 Fo6T 16 fanwsuns 80
Audnzdu 16
FIWTRIU (.90, A3ade 2) 22 Tnu 25

L FUINAUUBUAN 24
Auew (51a0) 28
NANAIN 33
Aueingadnyiilas wiing 36
Audunate wiind 38 w18
AULTNA NTINN 39
gﬁm%’zy (UNW.7) 40u7
AUtUANUARTTA 41
anelsiluad 43
ngNaass 46
Aududatng au. nowiles 47
Funmana lande - unaueu | 48
FWANNG 48
AuenonBumse 49 Tnu 26
AN (.. 30797 1,2) 52 1N 25
n@juﬂﬁ?zm‘ 55

AN9INIRN daspnad | Anedandn Tag
amji manas 1 19 winea (0n)  MAwla | g
Meyauys 35 fRsART 39
Audeangne (wunys) 37 sy sl 39
2581 37 AU 41
ARTIAGUALE (Aameanns) 43 Namg 79
TN 49 AU mAnziuean | 5
Audtnusy (WaTdga) 56 UAITNTRNN dawnila |
fiuuwndy (aynsanas) 56 UMNA1TANN 69
Avis 59 HNAWNT 69
nauilasayns (@ywssnig) 68 elass 79
UIINAAT (AYNTAAT) 69 mmfi MANAN 2 | 4
Audiam(Uyusndl) 74 @um"mﬁ (ayn3dsnig) 1
Feum 77 uAstlgy 13
willeamn (Finen) . ma 7 Audend (Unusnil) 15
@wﬂmﬁ (Wnen) nEuRAn 49 i”\‘lﬂ_ﬁ‘ 19
yansadauFysifsiy (Wne) 61
PTY (Wnan) 65
Auuaugl (Wnen) 69
Junyd 69
a8 (14im) male 7
TTUBY 35
YA 49
iinRle 73

Tsnldpauniasneiitinlaluss

#epapannDaLAuALIEa1a N L asul ag

file: WF-11 P 21-22 thai 080712




TUH 1.
1.00

2.0
2.1

2.2
2.3
2.7
215
2.16
2.16-1
2.16-2
2.16-3
R 2.16-4
2.16-5
2.21

1.22
2.23
2.31
1.32
1.607
1.609
9.100

MB1INg

naanow. linasag)
2aNTIUANEY.. ANRS
|
agiilu
Fauviralainavdae. Ixgauudn
Y oy 4
mudamnugranasani
woANTIEmAD (HivRAUdw)
wulflawy
NAFBUATYYNDUANE
Fulamanulalle
Beralaidn
Readanal4ls
a0 4
WReataaua
04
WReataauanin
ADNLAUNINAN...
=< dl
fa...anui
NU
wlaeuldAuddesd 1
waeull¥puddesd 2
fagsediusa
AAUTLINAY
galne

AdlAnaeMsuan

QsA ANUSATY NI IR

Qso NIAUNUINNINY

QsP devendaniu .
Qsy watmaE i dannadan
QTH amildsegiiluu

QRD massaniinly (ﬁim)

QRM ﬁﬁﬁagmumummmﬂﬁlu
QRU nundann

QRX NWsnsadnag

QRZ InsFandmidn

cQ uglalsdungnnmneusog
YL ANTNART

XYL nasen

HARMONIC  Ugis-1si3
MAYDAY  &tymynmuaeninudiaivian
LAND LINE  Tnadwsd

ROGER nuuazidnla
CONTACT  aa@nsia

BREAK YaUNTN

DX msfasanielng

73 adan femnuilasauns

MSUARUANIINEFDANST

-
w100 Hivnlse

NeEeRanTNTAU

4

v

wr200  Hwgdssyeiiesesanig

FHAUALULNAT LU

w204 Asludruay 81a0s

MBIINY
NN9ATURAIANKEST A, B,..Z
Alfa November
Bravo Oscar
Charlie Papa
Delta Quebec
Echo Romeo
Foxtrot Sierra
Golf Tango
Hotel Uniform
India Victor
Juliett Whiskey
Kilo X-ray
Lima Yankee
Mike Zulu

file: WF-11 P 23-24 thai 080712




